
AKC Certified Ring Stewards

State Last Name First Name City State Phone Number Email Address
AL Kates Margaret Decatur AL N/A mjkates@mindspring.com
AZ Amundson Arlene New River AZ N/A 42amundson@gmail.com
AZ Anderson Michelle Cave Creek AZ N/A hapek9@gmail.com
AZ Applegate Douglas Phoenix AZ N/A dapplegate497@gmail.com
AZ Applegate Lynn Phoenix AZ N/A lmappleg@gmail.com
AZ Botterbusch Roy Surprise AZ 602-505-7705 roy.botterbusch@gmail.com
AZ Cutler Patti San Tan Valley AZ 480-628-8496 abingtonminis@gmail.com
AZ Dearth Janice Casa Grande AZ N/A rallyjudge05@aol.com
AZ Depies Lisa Phoenix AZ N/A forthedogs@cox.net
AZ Edwards Susan Goodyear AZ 248-620-9159 starquestpaps@yahoo.com
AZ Ingersoll Rebecca Benson AZ 847-710-5734 twistedacresranch@gmail.com
AZ Isaacson Tracey Chandler AZ 602-828-0945 tviaacson@gmail.com
AZ Kimball Karen Mesa AZ N/A N/A
AZ Kogler Ronald Phoenix AZ 623-640-9392 ronkogler@yahoo.com
AZ Koharik, Jr. Edward Wail AZ 520-236-9107 fibernuts@cox.net
AZ Lowman Janell Chandler AZ 602-320-2184 jlshenell@gmail.com
AZ Motley Debbie Casa Grande AZ N/A goldenvintagecavaliers@gmail.com
AZ Phillips Debbie Peoria AZ 360-931-0208 deblonpudel@msn.com
AZ Preston Richard Peoria AZ 623-521-9154 richardcpreston@earthlink.net
AZ Pyle Shellie Phoenix AZ 602-626-5700 shellie@pylesofsmiles.com
AZ Rubenstein Arlene Scottsdale AZ N/A N/A
AZ Schirmer Kevin Payson AZ N/A kevin.schirmer@att.net
AZ Townsend Gayle Sun City AZ 480-341-7307 setterlady4@cox.net
CA Baloun Connie Victorville CA 909-735-9078 socalsaffron@gmail.com
CA Bandoian Doris Anaheim CA N/A dbandoian@aol.com
CA Campion Julie Orange CA N/A campionjm1@msn.com
CA De Long Paullet Castro Valley CA 510-881-8320 polekesilios@comcast.net
CA Ferrero Dolores San Ramon CA N/A dolores.ferrero@gmail.com
CA Fuller Genette San Diego CA 858-442-1824 genettefuller@gmail.com
CA Goto-Tamae Elaine Torrance CA 310-429-6112 triumphcols@gmail.com
CA Guthrie Carlo Riverside CA N/A carloguthrie5@gmail.com
CA Hamilton Carol Hacienda Heights CA 626-806-4282 katiedid.dandies@roadrunner.com
CA Hopp Tabitha Auburn CA N/A tabicatt1@yahoo.com
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CA Jettlund Kathleen Santa Clara CA N/A kjettlund@gmail.com
CA Kennedy Karen Lakeside CA 619-980-0647 kelyrices@aol.com
CA Labiak Bill Linden CA 209-712-6723 bmlabiak@gmail.com
CA Labiak Mabel Linden CA 209-552-1769 labiakmabel@gmail.com
CA Lynch Michael Sonoma CA 415-735-8356 michaelmorganlynch@gmail.com
CA Margon Wendy Lee Tehachapi CA 760-407-4813 depmar31@gmail.com
CA Morris Dolores Capay CA 530-304-2117 dmorris@siegervale.com
CA Munoz Irene Lancaster CA 661-435-2036 avignongsd@gmail.com
CA Randall Verla Loomis Piru CA 805-625-0784 rrk126@gmail.com
CA Sayre Cathy Roseville CA 916-761-7190 bensayre1@att.net
CA Smith Rob San Jacinto CA 951-214-9284 rnsmith89@yahoo.com
CA Soares Kathleen Clovis CA 559-326-9943 mollykat50@comcast.net
CA Thomas Janet Costa Mesa CA 714-545-7571 thomas.janet65@yahoo.com
CO Berg Jeri Evergreen CO 720-785-4512 frostbyt1571@yahoo.com
CO Briggle-Daugherty Leann Lyons CO N/A ldbriggle@gmail.com
CO Clemons Susan Colorado Springs CO 928-910-3580 snomelsc@hotmail.com
CO Gates Donna Alamosa CO 719-580-5083 sandustin527@gmail.com
CO Gaunt Joan Arvada CO N/A jgaunt8@gmail.com
CO Gunther Steven Superior CO 651-253-5851 sagunther@live.com
CO Hass Stephanie Broomfield CO 720-470-0856 sah5231@aol.com
CO Martin Cheryl Evans CO 970-396-1811 clmartin703@gmail.com
CO Neel Holly Ridgway CO N/A N/A
CO Shaffer Melinda Fort Lupton CO 303-359-8680 k90mine@aol.com
CO Wakeman Katherine Brighton CO N/A kaela77@yahoo.com
CO Walton Judy Ft. Collins CO N/A carrerahds@comcast.net
CO White Barbara Castle Rock CO 303-887-3499 snopeakmalamutes@gmail.com
CT Breen Terrie Windsor CT 860-539-6222 breenta@aol.com
CT Lachman Robert Norwalk CT N/A lachmanr@optonline.net
CT McCloud Gail Lisbon CT 860-204-2974 ssn690@aol.com
CT Stewart Katrina Guilford CT N/A katanashet@gmail.com
DE Wallace Ann Dover DE 302-228-4800 askmegsp@aol.com
FL Barnes Cheryl Brooksville FL 860-798-4313 cheryl@kejecavaliers.net
FL Bixler Alice Summerfield FL 352-347-5242 alice@bedlamkennels.com
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FL Crowder Blaine Groveland FL N/A N/A
FL DiGuglielmo Greta The Villages FL 302-272-8666 stargaizer1968@gmail.com
FL Engman Kathy Loxahatchee FL 561-784-2966 Kathy_Engman@yahoo.com
FL Gangler Marla Hernando FL 352-220-2493 cgangler1@yahoo.com
FL Hewer Victor Ocklawaha FL 954-709-1424 victorhewer@yahoo.com
FL Hood Rhonda Palm Bay FL 321-482-7662 ffswpf@yahoo.com
FL Ingersoll Mary Trinity FL 727-534-4352 mpingers@yahoo.com
FL Klein Carol Ann Miami Shores FL 305-613-5861 cak@bellsouth.net
FL Lake Kathryn Orlando FL 906-203-4413 sanrickkennel@hotmail.com
FL Norton Kimberly Brooksville FL 352-606-3328 phasionwpt@aol.com
FL Norton Paul Brooksville FL N/A N/A
FL Sahloff Bill Daytona Beach FL 419-304-5461 bsahloff@aol.com
FL Soloway Joyce Boca Raton FL 561-715-4059 gidget936@yahoo.com
FL Stinton Tammy Leesburg FL 352-461-3528 forhi@mpinet.net
FL Stolz Daniel Tampa Bay FL 813-928-2022 stolzdachs.ds@gmail.com
GA Belmont Yves Oxford GA 678-521-5601 akc.yvesbelmont@gmail.com
HI Barrios Linette Kaneohe HI N/A linetteab@hawaiiantel.net
HI Yamada Daisy Honolulu HI N/A daisyyamada@hawaii.rr.com
IA Bendickson Michelle Vinton IA 319-350-4871 cedarbendelkhounds@hotmail.com
IA Sprosty Douglas Davenport IA 563-370-4404 dougydog6@gmail.com
IA Sprosty Donald Bettendorf IA 563-370-0209 twincaller@juno.com
IL Brown Patricia Champaign IL 217-751-2128 pat.brown42@yahoo.com
IL Brown Anna May Springfield IL 217-415-2176 stedelweis@aol.com
IL Haberbush Rebecca Mendota IL 815-910-2327 quiltaholic2327@comcast.net
IL Leidner Beverly Highland IL 618-322-9448 fanknls@gmail.com
IL Segel Debra Rockford IL 815-703-4338 segeldebi@gmail.com
IN Gerstner Lisa Schererville IN 312-859-0688 lisaszala@yahoo.com
IN Horn Janek Kimberley Farmland IN 765-730-9778 karitonovaborzoi@frontier.com
KY Kraft Ann Lexington KY 859-420-8642 N/A
LA Mantooth Nancy DeRidder LA N/A nhmantooth@outlook.com
MA Baker Debbi Sharon MA 781-784-8038 dsbaker53@gmail.com
MA Corbett Jr. Joseph Quincy MA 617-895-6081 jcorbett2002@gmail.com
MA Nishi Jadczak Easthampton MA 215-805-3874 nishjad23@gmail.com
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MA Proctor Patricia Yarmouth Port MA N/A N/A
MD Baker Lynn Baltimore MD 410-375-2602 lynnb072412@gmail.com
MD Beard Lynne Westminster MD 410-215-4269 whisker2006@msn.com
MD Holmes Kevin Smithsburg MD N/A kevin.e.holmes@icloud.com
MD Jackson Richard La Plata MD 202-491-5513 richardtoddjackson@yahoo.com
MD Kantak Gregg La Plata MD 202-492-1876 greggkantak@yahoo.com
MD Lind Edward Thurmont MD 410-982-4691 edward.lind@comcast.net
MD Lonchena Courtney Frederick MD 215-804-5055 moorea13@comcast.net
MD Mary Ridgely Baltimore MD 410-668-7362 medirasalukis@yahoo.com
MD Quadri Deborah Ellicott City MD 443-676-0181 debbeq@verizon.net
MI Elliott Karen Sterling Heights MI 586-268-3436 karen@starxplor.com
MI Little Nicholas Bloomingdale MI 517-256-4708 littlen@msu.edu
MI Olsen Laura Ann Arbor MI 734-717-6137 ljo@umich.edu
MN Lichty Richard Duluth MN 218-269-1534 rlichty61@hotmail.com
MN McMillan Michael Greenfield MN 612-309-8527 michael.alan.mcmillan@gmail.com
MN Uthke Lorraine Rochester MN N/A lduthke@gmail.com
MO Caniff Sue Forsyth MO 602-502-1268 azsussex@yahoo.com
MO Fuss Karen Pacific MO 314-602-2159 kafuss@prodigy.net
MO Miller Suzanne Wildwood MO 636-288-5326 sq1313@gmail.com
MS Dellos Jennifer Holly Springs MS 936-217-3824 jjdellos@gmail.com
MT Goertz Lee Great Falls MT 360-291-1844 siouxon@gtfalls.com
MT Lindemann Stephanie Hot Springs MT N/A slin@cougarridgephotography.com
MT Zemanek Alexandra Missoula MT 907-322-5669 cwolf2@gci.net
NC Allen Sheila Forest City NC 425-334-0681 sheez-beez@comcast.net
NC Askin Frederic Pittsboro NC N/A faskin2@gmail.com
NC Guido June Lewisville NC 417-545-1168 gwbouv@yahoo.com
NC Markijohn Rebecca Pittsboro NC 919-601-6698 kymeritecavaliers@gmail.com
NC Peterson June Brevard NC 281-814-2392 flivverway@gmail.com
NC Rhodes Rhapsody Eden NC N/A rhapsody.rhodes@gmail.com
NC Stolz Daniel Lexington NC 813-928-2022 stolzdachs.ds@gmail.com
NC Wozniak Linda Chapel Hill NC 919-302-4569 oswicks@att.net
NH Dewey Karen Newport NH 603-504-2813 pkdewey@comcast.net
NH Gaughan Gail Hampton NH 603-531-9767 gailgrn1@icloud.com
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NH Rizzo Kathie Weare NH 603-660-2387 felzar81@gmail.com
NH Tyree Dianne Brookline NH 603-305-6807 alfabch@me.com
NJ Dye Kimberley Pilesgrove NJ N/A doglover4life@comcast.net
NJ Noble Margaret Pennington NJ 917-301-4982 moboe3@verizon.net
NM Abordo Leonore Sandia Park NM 505-301-7138 oxota@yahoo.com
NV Crites Denise Dayton NV 775-443-1900 denisecrites7@yahoo.com
NV Groesbeck Linda Dayton NV 916-606-4660 linda_sue55@hotmail.com
NY Collins Linda Binghamton NY 607-621-3533 lindacollins01@icloud.com
NY Eldridge Lori Mechanicville NY 518-867-9242 newfieboy2010@gmail.com
NY Gottschalk Kathleen East Greenbush NY 518-424-8596 kcg4@me.com
NY Greenfield Elizabeth Oneida NY 315-363-0012 grnelzb@aol.com
NY Hudson Karen Hagaman NY 518-842-3585 msyorkie54@netscape.net
NY Kopsa Jerrold Holland NY N/A jlkopsa@gmail.com
OH Augustine Sherry Massillon OH 330-323-4398 blackgem@sssnet.com
OH Baker Lori Youngstown OH 330-881-1440 stelorbuls@gmail.com
OH Davis Susan Vienna OH 330-501-5914 laffinsal@neo.rr.com
OH Hendricks Jane Mingo Junction OH N/A wyredj@netzero.net
OH Hileman Scott Tallmadge OH 330-633-4602 anledream6@gmail.com
OH Manes Ellen Euclid OH N/A jollycurl54@gmail.com
OH Onosko Cindy Hilliard OH 614-813-7505 cinmar2@aol.com
OH Osborne Linda Reynoldsburg OH 740-877-4242 ozlin42@yahoo.com
OH Ramunno Christine Massillon OH 330-353-1073 pawsofmine@sssnet.com
OH Rockwell Karen Bedford OH 330-6912-7468 pompeiirockwell@gmail.com
OH Roth Myra Canton OH 330-309-3379 myraroth3379@gmail.com
OH Scerba Carol Ann Windham OH 330-414-5655 onejoyfulmoose@yahoo.com
OH Thompson Tina Girard OH 330-716-0039 tthompson@follysbullmastiffs.com
OK Carroll Stephanie Tahlequah OK 918-931-0348 tekenyarr@gmail.com
OK Shade Edna Tahlequah OK 918-261-6087 redwheaten@gmail.com
OK Shade Joe Tahlequah OK 918-261-6087 redwheaten@gmail.com
OK Vaughn Anna Tulsa OK 918-906-3776 anna@cme-usa.com
OR Bartel Sheryl Portland OR 360-220-3459 heliossheryl@gmail.com
OR Blanding Mayno Portland OR 360-771-8978 maynob@gmail.com
OR Kornhi Linda Pleasant Hill OR 541-726-3850 cavlady@mindspring.com
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OR Mancha Claire Portland OR 503-516-6449 claire@whiz.to
OR Murphy Robin Damascus OR N/A robin@murphyhome.org
OR Noll Anita Fairview OR 509-961-8937 samplsiz@aol.com
OR Porter Mauri Brightwood OR N/A mdp070648@yahoo.com
OR Silveira Rhonda Scio OR 503-428-2021 rsilveira.akcjudge@outlook.com
OR Smith-Burham Lisa Corvallis OR 541-760-6931 smithburham@gmail.com
PA Buckwalter MaryGrace Ambler PA 215-872-1914 buckwalters@verizon.net
PA Culhane MaryBeth McKees Rocks PA N/A N/A
PA Elliott Jerome Harrisburg PA 717-884-2297 hautek9@gmail.com
PA Ellwanger Joy Mount Joy PA 717-468-1588 jle9@psu.edu
PA Fultz Paula Landisville PA 717-587-6458 paula.fultz@gmail.com
PA Greeby Jenna Bangor PA 267-772-9696 jennalaws@gmail.com
PA Heckman Daemon Collegeville PA 484-636-7513 heckmanda@comcast.net
PA James Gail Kutztown PA 610-285-2331 jamesgang12@verizon.net
PA Lamb Deborah Hanover PA N/A lambichon@comcast.net
PA Meyer Cindy Allentown PA N/A cmeyer@ptd.net
PA Miller Cindy Annville PA N/A cam44@comcast.net
PA Ondo Diane Stowe PA N/A N/A
PA Pisarchick Jennifer Catawissa PA 570-847-3963 pieutka@ptd.net
PA Ratz Susan Pennsburg PA N/A sue.k.ratz1@gmail.com
PA Rosenberry Dani Altoona PA N/A edanhill@aol.com
PA Wentzel Elliott Houston PA 724-328-2464 elliott.wentzel@gmail.com
RI Wilkinson Grace Barrington RI N/A cliffwalkecs@gmail.com
TN Billings Debarah Blountville TN N/A debarah@gmail.com
TN Dinkins Jean Walland TN 865-705-9660 dinkinsjean@gmail.com
TN Hill Debbie Shelbyville TN 931-607-2242 dshill04@yahoo.com
TN Richards Tammy Mt. Juliet TN N/A tammy.blackwell@yahoo.com
TN Sams Donna Bluff City TN 423-430-2921 copperriverkennels@gmail.com
TX Dennis Craig Houston TX 832-495-7567 cdennis0130@yahoo.com
TX Fellbaum Carol Houston TX 832-493-0325 carol.fell@comcast.net
TX Foster Loma Pleasanton TX N/A torilan@yahoo.com
TX Gates Jerrilyn Kaufman TX 352-263-6971 dleacirnechi@gmail.com
TX Hunt Karen Round Rock TX 512-577-4937 khiolani01@gmail.com
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TX Jackson Chloe Pleasanton TX N/A N/A
TX Morrison Mary Houston TX 281-932-2807 ckcsmommy@yahoo.com
TX Rhyner-Hirko Pamela Corpus Christi TX 361-331-0030 dediciwhippets@yahoo.com
TX Romigh Patty (Patricia) Houston TX 817-229-0883 N/A
TX Simpson Michael Georgetown TX 737-240-1444 mike01simpson@gmail.com
TX Turner Charles New Braunfels TX 210-317-7356 corkyandgracie@yahoo.com
TX White Tambra Converse TX 210-863-5136 tcolite@aol.com
TX Williams Dennis Houston TX 832-538-4483 txbrits@att.net
TX Wood Deborah Georgetown TX 210-289-8992 dwdakara@dakara.us
VA Anders Robert Staunton VA 540-448-4457 banders1951@gmail.com
VA Blausten Edmond Glen Allen VA 804-356-6200 eblausten@blacknose.com
VA Dornak Anya Warrenton VA 703-862-7878 amdornak@gmail.com
VA Gerganoff Carolyn Culpeper VA 760-443-3950 czgerganoff@hotmail.com
VA Halfacre Stephanie Palmyra VA N/A 6halfs@gmail.com
VA James Tehra Williamsburg VA 423-612-1324 pimmrookcorgis@gmail.com
VA Lhotka Erven Manassas VA 703-369-2651 erv@labfolks.com
VA Rapport Douglas Leesburg VA 571-216-2491 doug@woodleymeadows.com
VA Speeks William White Stone VA 804-241-9409 gregspeeks@icloud.com
VA Wilder Beth Lorettsville VA 703-608-3441 N/A
VT Dean Dana Randolph Center VT N/A 94mizunomichi@gmail.com
WA Dell Peter Yakima WA 509-949-3500 pdellcgr@aol.com
WA Demmons Laura Battle Ground WA N/A laura_demmons@hotmail.com
WA Gustafson Arletta Sedro Woolley WA N/A agustafson999@gmail.com
WA Holt Pamela Eatonville WA 253-973-6752 springers247@gmail.com
WA King Penny Chehalis WA 360-600-1849 pennyking@hotmail.com
WA Lea Jolyne La Center WA 503-701-1600 rvrdnc@gmail.com
WA Merki Lisa Yelm WA 206-914-9439 lisamerkiptr@gmail.com
WA Miller Theresa Tacoma WA N/A N/A
WA Payne Jennifer Everett WA 206-427-3925 jenapayne27@gmail.com
WA Smith-Schlecht Kari Vancouver WA N/A jeskarsk9@aol.com
WA Whittle Teresa Vancouver WA 360-936-8515 twhittl@msn.com
WA Wright-Godfrey Jo Ann Bremerton WA N/A joann.wrightgodfrey@gmail.com
WI Baumann Lori Fond Du Lac WI 303-257-7250 knightwoodgold@aol.com
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WI Eilks Nancy Lake Mills WI 920-650-2299 eilks@gdinet.com
WI Felten Bev Sigl Lannon WI N/A beverlyfelten5@gmail.com
WI Hoyer Stephen Oconomowoc WI 414-581-1309 hoyersc@gmail.com
WI Lohman Kimberly Cottage Grove WI 608-577-1560 moonfacegoldens@gmail.com
WI Schmitt Donna Watertown WI 920-285-4842 trickkees@gmail.com
WI Severson Peter Janesville WI 608-931-7387 vizslaman@yahoo.com
WI Spiering Paula New Berlin WI N/A pbspiering@wi.rr.com
WI Weikert Paula Hartland WI 262-923-0160 pweikert@wi.rr.com
WY Hendrix David Laramie WY 307-755-9619 pz1478@yahoo.com
WY Pritchard Dylan Cheyenne WY N/A artbitten7@gmail.com
WY Pritchard Carrie Cheyenne WY 307-286-7167 carriepritchard20@yahoo.com
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